10/29/2019 10/10/2019	:59:29 PM	Cheryl A.	Foote Division of Corporations	Channel-3	Page	1
Note	Please print this page and use it as a	Division o Exectronic Pa		bw) on the top and bottom of a	all pages of	
		(((H19000	(302024 3)))			
N	ste: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/REL		2024-3ABCV	ao will generate another cover	sheet.	
	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (\$50)617-6381				·	
From:	Account Name : HAHN LOESER & PA Account Number : 120070000059 Phone : (239)254-2924 Fax Number : (239)254-2945	IRKS			19 OCT :	
	""Enter the ema annual re Email Add	port mailings. Enter iseewalo@hah	Nusiness entity to be used only one email address ple nlaw.com	tor tuture ase.**		س هم تا چې د
		FLORIDA LIMIT	ED LIABILITY CO.		<u> </u>	
		6:38 Marketin	Solutions, LLC		32 32	
	Certificate of Stan	15		1		-
	Certified Copy			0		
	Page Count	<u></u>	<u> </u>	02		
	Estimated Charge		<u> </u> S]	30.00		

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help

.....

K. PAGE

.....

• . • 10/29/2019 4:59:31 PM

Cheryl A. Foote

Channel-3

850-617-6381

10/18/2019 10:18:32 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



October 18, 2019

HAEN LOESER & PARKS

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

,

SUBJECT: 6:38 MARKETING SOLUTIONS, LLC REF: W19000092642

We have received your document for 6:38 MARKETING SOLUTIONS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Keyna E Page Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: E19000302024 Letter Number: 119A00021544

P.O BOX 6327-Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

### OF

#### 6:38 SOLUTIONS, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 605, hereby makes, acknowledges and files the following Articles of Organization.

#### ARTICLE I – NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be 6:38 SOLUTIONS, LLC (the "Company").

#### **ARTICLE II – ADDRESS**

The street address of the principal office of the Company shall be 780 Fifth Avenue South, Naples, Florida 34102. The mailing address of the Company shall be P.O. Box 117, Naples, Florida 34106.

#### **ARTICLE III – REGISTERED AGENT**

The name and street address of the registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida is HL Statutory Agent, Inc. at 5811 Pelican Bay Boulevard, Suite 650, Naples, Florida 34108.

#### **ARTICLE IV – MANAGEMENT**

The Company shall be a manager-managed company and the initial manager shall be Jacob J. Nicks, 780 Fifth Avenue South, Naples, Florida 34102.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization at Naples, Florida, on this 25 day of October, 2019.

MEMBER OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:

19 OCT 30 FH 8: 32 Jacob J. Nicks

H289251.1

#### 6:38 SOLUTIONS, LLC

#### ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

HL Statutory Agency, Inc., located at 5811 Pelican Bay Boulevard, Suite 650, Naples, Florida 34108, being named in the Articles of Organization of 6:38 SOLUTIONS, LLC, as the registered agent of the limited liability company, hereby consents to accept service of process for the limited liability company at the address set forth above, and accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. By its authorized signature below, the registered agent agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties. By its authorized signature below, the registered agent signifies that it is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of registered agent as provided in Florida Statutes Chapter 605.

# HL STATUTORY AGENT, INC., Registered Agent Jeanne L. Seewald, Vice President

10-Date:

